

Company Name:	K2 Recruitment Ltd t/a Downtown Recruitment ("the Company")
Document Name:	Website Terms Of Use
Date:	May 2024

### **Terms**

These terms of use govern your use of the K2 Recruitment Ltd t/a Downtown Recruitment ("K2 Recruitment", Downtown Recruitment, "we" or "us") website (<u>www.dtrc.co.uk</u>) and you agree to be bound by them each time you access the website. If you do not agree to these terms then please do not access the website.

# **Use of the Downtown Recruitment Site**

This website is operated to assist you in understanding our services, and is provided for your personal use only, subject to these terms and conditions.

You will use the website for lawful purposes only and not for

- Transmitting material that would encourage conduct that constitutes a criminal offence, results in civil liability or otherwise breaches any applicable laws, regulations or codes of practice;
- Interfering with anyone's ability to use or enjoy the website
- Disseminating any unlawful, harassing, libelous, abusive, harmful, vulgar, threatening, obscene
  or otherwise objectionable material or otherwise breaching any applicable laws, regulations or
  codes of practice;
- Making, transmitting or storing electronic copies of materials protected by copyright without the express permission of the owner

You will be responsible for our losses and costs resulting from any breaches of this clause

You acknowledge and agree that by submitting your details through the website, K2 Recruitment Ltd t/a Downtown Recruitment is not obliged to provide you with any particular service.

#### **Amendments**

We update the information on this website time to time, which could include updates to these terms of use. Yours use of the website following any updates to these terms indicates your agreement to be bound by these terms.

# **Disclaimer**

The information and material on this website is provided for information purposes only and further guidance and your own independent enquiries should be made before relying on it.

# **Site Availability**

We will take all steps necessary to ensure (to our best capability) that the site is accessible at all times. However there may be times due to maintenance, repairs or the addition of new features, facilities or services whereby the site may be restricted.

Whilst we cannot guarantee that the site will be fault free, we will attempt to rectify any faults as soon as is practicable upon notification that there is a fault.

# **Website Links**

Links to website maintained by others may be found on the Downtown Recruitment website. We accept no responsibility or liability for the accuracy or legality of any content on such sites. By accessing these sites through our links, this does not mean that we endorse any content found in these links. Neither you nor any other third party may link another site to the website without our prior express written consent.

## **Personal Information**

The collection and use of your personal information and the submission of your details by registering on our website are governed by our Privacy Policy which can be found on our website.

#### Copyright

Unless otherwise stated, the copyright and similar rights in this web site and in all the material contained on this website belong to Manpower PLC. You are only permitted to copy or print extracts of the material for your own personal use. You may not use any of this material for commercial or public purposes.

# **Governing Law and Jurisdiction**

These terms and conditions will be subject to the laws of England and Wales. We will try to solve any disagreements quickly and efficiently. If you are not happy with the way we deal with any disagreement, and you want to take court proceedings, you must do so within the United Kingdom.